THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11
59th Revised Page 31-9.1
Cancels 58th Revised Page 31-9.1

ACCESS SERVICE

31. The Verizon Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
31.4 End User Access Service (Cont’d)
31.4.26 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge
- Business Centrex Subscriber (non-ISDN) (Cont’d)

(B) Massachusetts/Rhode Island Rate Per Line,
# Lines Per Month
Individual Business Centrex
Service, each
2.12
1.06
0.71
0.53
0.42
0.35
0.30
0.27
9 and over 0.24
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(C) Connecticut Rate Per Line,
# Lines Per Month

Individual Business Centrex

Service, each

$1.95
0.97
0.65
0.49
0.39
0.32
0.28
0.24

9 and over 0.22
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31.4.27 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge
On Other Incidental Charges

An FUSF Surcharge Factor of 0.184 will be applied to the Change in
Presubscription Charge.

31.4.28 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge
Special Access Services FUSF Surcharge

An FUSF Surcharge Factor of 0.184 will be applied to the
customer’s interstate Special Access monthly charges.

31.4.29 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge
On Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charges

An FUSF Surcharge Factor of 0.184 will be applied to the
customer’s Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charges.

31.4.30 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge (©]IEI)
On Enterprise Infrastructure Solutions G

(S)(x)

An FUSF Surcharge Factor of 0.184 will be applied to the DI
customer’s Enterprise Infrastructure Solutions services monthly (©]IEI)
charges as specified in Section 10.8.1(J) preceding. )

(X) Reissued material became effective June 15, 2018 under TR 1374.
(y) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 18-xxx of the Federal
Communications Commission.
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